Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller

Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller

Displaying all Contracts for FRACTURED ATLAS PRODUCTIONS INC

Current
e Contract Spending to Contract Contract . L. Original Contract

Department/Facility Number CAOIE:)I::: Date Start Date End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed Date

Contracts Not
. PROFESSIONAL .

Council on the Arts || T141057 $7,500.00 $7,500.00(01/01/2014 12/31/2014 PERFORMANCES Subject t_o OSC 04/17/2014
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts ||T141069 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 (07/01/2013 06/30/2014 CAMILLE A BROWN AND Subject to OSC 07/28/2014

DANCERS .

Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts ||T131277 $3,000.00 $3,000.00(07/01/2012 06/30/2013 "élili?TRE OF A TWO-HEADED Subject to OSC 03/11/2013
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts ||T131271 $10,000.00 $10,000.00{07/01/2012 06/30/2013 MIA ROVEGNO-BURNT UMBER |Subject to OSC 03/08/2013
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts |T131274 $25,000.00 $25,000.00/|07/01/2012 06/30/2013 SERVICES AND TOOLS Subject to OSC 03/08/2013
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts ||T131272 $3,600.00 $3,600.00(07/01/2012 06/30/2013 LUNGFULL Subject to OSC 03/08/2013
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts |T24934GG $25,000.00 $25,000.00{01/01/2024 12/31/2024 T24934GG - NYSCA Support for O [Subject to OSC 01/03/2024
Pre-Audit

Council on the Arts |C110473 $97.600.00|  $96.526.00(07/01/2010  |06/30/2011 | CYLTURAL SERVICES Grant 12/15/2010

(01360GA009)
. COUNCIL ON THE ARTS -

Council on the Arts ||C121169 $63,130.00 $63,130.00/|07/01/2011 06/30/2012 CULTURAL SERVICES Grant 02/10/2012
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts |T24871GG $15,000.00 $15,000.00/|01/01/2024 12/31/2024 T24871GG - NYSCA Support for O |Subject to OSC 01/03/2024
Pre-Audit
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FILM & MEDIA/NEW TECH

Contracts Not

Council on the Arts [T131270 $18,800.00|  $18,800.00 07/01/2012  |06/30/2013 | o Subject to OSC 03/11/2013
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts |[T131273 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00(07/01/2012  [06/30/2013 |RECOMMENDED READING Subject to OSC 03/11/2013
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts |[T150606 $13,000.00|  $13,000.0001/01/2015  |12/31/2015 |ROOTS & BRANCHES THEATER |Subject to OSC 02/02/2015
Pre-Audit
Council on the Arts |C150438 $125,000.00| $125,000.00[01/01/2015  [12/31/2019 |CULTURAL SERVICES Grant 03/17/2015
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts [T140712 $9,000.00|  $9,000.00(07/01/2013  [06/30/2014 |RECOMMENDED READING Subject to OSC 01/16/2014
Pre-Audit
T12099GG-NYSCA Support for | ontracts Not
Council on the Arts |T12099GG §25,000.00|  $25,000.00(01/01/2022  |12/31/2022 | PP Subject to OSC 12/27/2021
& Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts |T22756GG $25,000.00|  $25,000.0001/01/2022  |12/31/2022 2275 6GG-NYSCA Support for | 1 cect to OSC 12/27/2021
g Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts |T22754GG $25,000.00|  $25,000.0001/01/2022  |12/31/2022 32754GG'NYSCA Support for ¢ biect to OSC 12/27/2021
& Pre-Audit
. |Contracts Not
Council on the Arts |T13291GG $15,000.00|  $15,000.00 (01/01/2023  |12/31/2023 ElészG'The Motor Company: ¢ 1iect to OSC 01/26/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts |T01128GG- $20,000.00|  $20,000.0001/01/2017  |12/31/2017 | T01128GG-Desireena Almoradie | Subject to OSC 12/22/2016
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts  |T141054 $10,000.00|  $10,000.00(01/012014  |12/31/2014 | HEATER ARTIST Subject to OSC 04/18/2014
COMMISSIONS !
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts  [T141059 $3,000.00|  $3,000.00(01/01/2014  [12/31/2014 |SERVICES TO THE FIELD Subject to OSC 04/08/2014
Pre-Audit
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Contracts Not

Council on the Arts | T131267 $10,400.00|  $10,400.00/07/01/2012  |06/30/2013 | THEATRE OF THE OPRESSED |Subject to OSC 03/08/2013
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts || T131275 $4,000.00|  $4,000.00(07/01/2012  |06/30/2013  |FLUX THEATRE ENSEMBLE [Subject to OSC 03/08/2013
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts | T14005GG $20,000.00|  $20,000.0001/01/2024  |12/31/2024 | T14005GG - NYSCA Support for O | Subject to OSC 03/25/2024
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts | T14006GG $20,000.00|  $20,000.00|01/01/2024  |12/31/2024 | T14006GG - NYSCA Support for O |Subject to OSC 03/25/2024
Pre-Audit
T22757GG-NYSCA Support for | Somntracts Not
Council on the Arts || T22757GG §23,490.00|  $23,490.0001/01/2022  |12/31/2022 |- PP Subject to OSC 12/27/2021
& Pre-Audit
. Contracts Not
Council on the Arts | T13288GG $20,000.00|  $20,000.00[01/01/2023  ||12/31/2023 §13288GG'Haﬂem9’ Ine: NYSCA ¢ bject to OSC 01/26/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts | T13290GG $15,000.00|  $15,000.00/01/01/2023  |12/31/2023 | T13290GG-Parent Artist Advocac |Subject to OSC 01/26/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts || T14007GG $15,000.00|  $15,000.00/01/01/2024  [12/31/2024  |SFS Created Contract Subject to OSC 03/25/2024
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts [T21513GG $12,500.00 $12,500.00//01/01/2021 12/31/2021 T21513GG-Caroline Kaye: Caroli  |Subject to OSC 03/15/2021
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts | T23553GG $20,000.00|  $20,000.00/01/01/2023  |12/31/2023 | T23553GG-Leonardo Sandoval & G |Subject to OSC 02/03/2023
Pre-Audit
T22388GG-NYSCA Support for | ontracts Not
Council on the Arts || T22388GG §25,000.00|  $25,000.0001/01/2022  |12/31/2022 | - Subject to OSC 12/21/2021
& Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts |T22758GG $25,000.00|  $25,000.0001/01/2022  |12/31/2022 3275 8GG-NYSCA Support for | et to OSC 12/27/2021
Pre-Audit
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Council on the Arts

T01496GG

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

01/01/2018

12/31/2018

T01496GG-Arts for All Abilitie

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/07/2017

Council on the Arts

T23691GG

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2023

T23691GG-53rd State Press: NYS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/06/2023

Council on the Arts

T23277GG

$49,500.00

$49,500.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2023

T23277GG - NYSCA Support for O

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/15/2022

Council on the Arts

T01603GG

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

01/01/2018

12/31/2018

T01603GG-Dorrance Dance FY18 P

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/15/2017

Council on the Arts

T01802GG

$11,525.00

$11,525.00

01/01/2018

12/31/2018

T01802GG-LTC presents The Writ

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/21/2017

Council on the Arts

T141053

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

01/01/2014

12/31/2014

FILM & MEDIA/NEW TECH
PROD

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/08/2014

Council on the Arts

T01187GG

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

01/01/2017

12/31/2018

T01187GG-53rd State Press - Mi

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/28/2016

Council on the Arts

T22389GG

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

01/01/2022

12/31/2022

T22389GG-NYSCA Support for
Org

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/21/2021

Council on the Arts

T22612GG

$12,906.00

$12,906.00

01/01/2022

12/31/2022

T22612GG-NYSCA Support for
Org

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/28/2021

Council on the Arts

T20113GG

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

01/01/2020

12/31/2021

ARTOI-SLP20-2020 0924201914

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

09/24/2019

Council on the Arts

T21512GG

$17,500.00

$17,500.00

01/01/2021

12/31/2021

T21512GG-Kelly Todd: Under Rev

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

03/15/2021

Council on the Arts

T02258GG

$13,000.00
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$13,000.00

01/01/2019

12/31/2019

ARTOI1-THT19-2019 1227201812

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/27/2018




Council on the Arts

T12020GG

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

01/01/2022

12/31/2022

T12020GG-NYSCA Support for
Org

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/27/2021

Council on the Arts

T01114GG

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

01/01/2017

12/31/2017

T01114GG-Tamika Guishard - D-D

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/22/2016

Council on the Arts

T01189GG

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

01/01/2017

12/31/2018

T01189GG-Apogee Journal

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/28/2016

Council on the Arts

T23909GG

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2023

T23909GG-Courtneyy,s Stars of T

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/09/2023
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