Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for FRACTURED ATLAS PRODUCTIONS INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Council on the Arts	T141057	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2014	PROFESSIONAL PERFORMANCES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/17/2014
Council on the Arts	T141069	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2014	CAMILLE A BROWN AND DANCERS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/28/2014
Council on the Arts	T131277	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	THEATRE OF A TWO-HEADED CALF	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/11/2013
Council on the Arts	T131271	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	MIA ROVEGNO-BURNT UMBER	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/08/2013
Council on the Arts	T131274	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	SERVICES AND TOOLS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/08/2013
Council on the Arts	T131272	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	LUNGFULL	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/08/2013
Council on the Arts	T24934GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2024	T24934GG - NYSCA Support for O	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/03/2024
Council on the Arts	C110473	\$97,600.00	\$96,526.00	07/01/2010	06/30/2011	CULTURAL SERVICES (01360GA009)	Grant	12/15/2010
Council on the Arts	C121169	\$63,130.00	\$63,130.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2012	COUNCIL ON THE ARTS - CULTURAL SERVICES	Grant	02/10/2012
Council on the Arts	T24871GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2024	T24871GG - NYSCA Support for O	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/03/2024

Council on the Arts	T131270	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	FILM & MEDIA/NEW TECH PROD	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/11/2013
Council on the Arts	T131273	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	RECOMMENDED READING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/11/2013
Council on the Arts	T150606	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2015	ROOTS & BRANCHES THEATER	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/02/2015
Council on the Arts	C150438	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2019	CULTURAL SERVICES	Grant	03/17/2015
Council on the Arts	T140712	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2014	RECOMMENDED READING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/16/2014
Council on the Arts	T12099GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T12099GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/27/2021
Council on the Arts	T22756GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T22756GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/27/2021
Council on the Arts	T22754GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T22754GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/27/2021
Council on the Arts	T13291GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T13291GG-The Motor Company: NY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/26/2023
Council on the Arts	T01128GG-	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2017	12/31/2017	T01128GG-Desireena Almoradie	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/22/2016
Council on the Arts	T141054	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2014	THEATER ARTIST COMMISSIONS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/18/2014
Council on the Arts	T141059	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2014	SERVICES TO THE FIELD	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/08/2014

Council on the Arts	T131267	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	THEATRE OF THE OPRESSED	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/08/2013
Council on the Arts	T131275	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	FLUX THEATRE ENSEMBLE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/08/2013
Council on the Arts	T14005GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2024	T14005GG - NYSCA Support for O	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/25/2024
Council on the Arts	T14006GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2024	T14006GG - NYSCA Support for O	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/25/2024
Council on the Arts	T22757GG	\$23,490.00	\$23,490.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T22757GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/27/2021
Council on the Arts	T13288GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T13288GG-Harlem9, Inc: NYSCA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/26/2023
Council on the Arts	T13290GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T13290GG-Parent Artist Advocac	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/26/2023
Council on the Arts	T14007GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2024	SFS Created Contract	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/25/2024
Council on the Arts	T21513GG	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	T21513GG-Caroline Kaye: Caroli	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/15/2021
Council on the Arts	T23553GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T23553GG-Leonardo Sandoval & G	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/03/2023
Council on the Arts	T22388GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T22388GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/21/2021
Council on the Arts	T22758GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T22758GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/27/2021

Page 3 of 5 - May 20, 2024 - 04:32 AM.

Council on the Arts	T01496GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2018	T01496GG-Arts for All Abilitie	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/07/2017
Council on the Arts	T23691GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T23691GG-53rd State Press: NYS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/06/2023
Council on the Arts	T23277GG	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T23277GG - NYSCA Support for O	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/15/2022
Council on the Arts	T01603GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2018	T01603GG-Dorrance Dance FY18 P	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/15/2017
Council on the Arts	T01802GG	\$11,525.00	\$11,525.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2018	T01802GG-LTC presents The Writ	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/21/2017
Council on the Arts	T141053	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2014	FILM & MEDIA/NEW TECH PROD	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/08/2014
Council on the Arts	T01187GG	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	01/01/2017	12/31/2018	T01187GG-53rd State Press - Mi	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/28/2016
Council on the Arts	T22389GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T22389GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/21/2021
Council on the Arts	T22612GG	\$12,906.00	\$12,906.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T22612GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/28/2021
Council on the Arts	T20113GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2021	ART01-SLP20-2020 0924201914	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/24/2019
Council on the Arts	T21512GG	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	T21512GG-Kelly Todd: Under Rev	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/15/2021
Council on the Arts	T02258GG	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	ART01-THT19-2019 1227201812	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/27/2018

Page 4 of 5 - May 20, 2024 - 04:32 AM.

Council on the Arts	T12020GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T12020GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/27/2021
Council on the Arts	T01114GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2017	12/31/2017	T01114GG-Tamika Guishard - D-D	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/22/2016
Council on the Arts	T01189GG	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	01/01/2017	12/31/2018	T01189GG-Apogee Journal	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/28/2016
Council on the Arts	T23909GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T23909GG-Courtney;s Stars of T	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/09/2023